
Ann Marie Ryan, Leader 
RECEIVEJ-FPSC 

Summertree Water Alliance ,.,,. ~ 1 ,, 5 Ati f{)· OB 
11436 Windstar Court, New Port Richey, FL ~~65'4·- - · 

July 1, 2016 

(H) 727-856-2203; (C) 727-267-7162 
EMAIL: arnr328@hotmail.com 

Carlotta S. Stauffer, Director 
Office of Commiss ion Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

--.... ··ss·o·' l, I , .. lt 1 r, 
Cl ERK 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 0 1- WS, Utilities, Inc. of Florida, Consolidated Rate Case 

Dear Ms. Stauffer: 

Please add the attached 60 documents under I document entry to the above docket file. 
Description CORRESPONDENCE-Parties & Interested Persons: 

60 Summertree Resident Consumer Letters 

Respectfully submitted, 

s/ Ann Marie Ryan 

Ann Marie Ryan, Leader 
Summertree Water Alliance 

FPSC Commission Clerk
CORRESPONDENCE
JUL 05, 2016
DOCUMENT NO. 04254-16



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 0 1-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589- 16 dated April 28, 2016, when 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 

will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 

established Docket No.I60 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 

8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 

April I 2, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 

preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 

wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 

County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 

will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Surnmertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160 I 01-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC' s request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 

Docket No. I 50269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 

in touch with the Office of Pub! ic Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: _ .._1=2..;;...;;;<:>-..:....J .... Z."'---=CJ;;._;;_o+c,-"~--.L..i-=..~_,c;r,.:::....:;.::_,L=c;...LhE........::~'---------' New Port Richey, FL 34654 
/ 



Summertn.•e Resident Letttr to Florida Public Service Commission 

Utilities. Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, R.32399·0850 

RE:DocketNo. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida (U1F) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which will 

exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 3SO/o increase in rate base which 

established Docket No.l60 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UlF requested in 

an 8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting 

on April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UlF is 

preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 

wastewater systems, and setving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 

County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 

will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160 I 01-WS on the 

FP5C website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 

Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 

in touch with the Office ofPublicCounsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

PrintName: R \C.\\9W \,\)@DELL 

Street Address: \\ 5 Zo Hot..'-'7 fh,;J...s. \::.JG\1}£"" , New Port Richey, H. 34654 



Summcrtn.'l' Rc,ident Letter tu Flnrida Puhli'-· "en ire Commis-..iun 

l tilitil''· Inc. of Florid~!- Dod~ct '\n. 160101-\\ ~ 

Consolidated Rate ( a"c 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 

will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 

established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that U IF requested in an 

8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 

April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 

preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 

wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 

will NEVER benefit Sommertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 

Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 

in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address:_,_/ :.../...:.8....;..7.~<Jf---!..S=7}=7-1'-"'=~:...:.;:::;=-=#:..L:...:~:.._:_ _______ ,, New Port Richey, FL 34654 



SummcrtTC(' Rcsid(•nt Letter to Florida Public Sen it'(' Commission 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida-- Docket No. 160101-··\VS 

Consolidated Rat c c·asc 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 

preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 



Summcrtrcc Resident Letter to Florida Public Sen icc Commission 

Utilities~ Inc. of Florida-~ Dod~ct No. 160101--\\S 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160 I 01-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, \ 

i/// I j_ JZ f I , / L . 
Signature: .~ / &taA..L · L{/~ 

I 

Print Name: /1. (;-/!( C' d_ f . (~ / kt /J.S" 
Street Address: 1/ £)3 3 'R 0 5 e' R.~-e ·=n R . , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



-------------------------------------------------------------

Summertree Rt·sident Letter to Florida Public Sen irt· ('om mission 

Utilitit·s~ Inc. of Florida---- Dod\ct No. l6Ul0l--\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 01-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160 I 01-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: \ :L \ a.-..10 --ra- (,.L..J\A...._ ~ 1J ~ ~ · , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertret' Residt•nt Letter to Florida Public Sen icc Commission 

U tilitics, Inc. of Florida -- Docket No. 160 HH --\V S 

Consolidattd Rate C asc 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: Sdntec... k. F /....E. Q.. ( 

Street Address: J.,)_( ~(.. -roul\.AA~ V~ ~· , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 
Utilities, Inc. Of Florida- Docket No. 160101-WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 

Utilities, Inc. ofFlorida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 

will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 

established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 

8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 

April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 

preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 

wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 

Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 

in touch with the Office ofPublic Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: {!E.J... fiF.srE /lJt Li-.EN 

Street Address: !/70f ~ 7b qo f)~ , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Sunnnertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Serv-ice Commission 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 

will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 

established Docket No.160 10 1-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 

8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 

April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 

preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 

wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 

County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 

will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160 I 01-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 

Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 

in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: 
Beverly Gehring-Wren 
11649 Holly Ann Drive 

New Port Richey, FL 34654 
____ ,New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summcrtrcc H.csidtnt Ltttcr to Florida Puhlk Stn ice Commission 
Uti lit ics, I ne. of Florida -· Doclu~t No. 16010 1---\V S 

C'onsolidatcd Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: LJ./:li="-'O.a.~~S..J--___:_I-_OB~t..=-=O.!::t.-:::::L::.tV!.____.£Ll,~NY.!5~..b~~~·:..__ ____ , New Port Richey, FL 34654 . I 



Summcrtrcc Resident Letter to Florida Public Sen icc Com mission 
Utilities~ Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 10 1-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: ~~~ko:..u.-_,.'f____.l-:::....__,IJ_t:::T-_...IJ'-~-+-~.A,-~']1).,__..,_:...:1-,__~L"""'""Jt...l~------:' New Port Richey, FL 34654 

~-~ 1L- (:~~ 31/hSf 



Summcrtree Rt·sidcnt Letter to Florida Public Sen icc Commission 
Utilitil's, ltH~. of Florida-- Docket No. 160101--\VS 

Consolidated Ratt' Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 025 89-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.1601 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12,2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: -L-/-'-I=~__.l'--'/..!:..._.._--'M<-JL=----0~~-Cf-f----LI/t~rtoL./l~_,_,.IZ~r_:_, ______ ,, New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 6, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101 -WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case wh ich 
wi ll exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 I 01-WS. Th is letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that Uif requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefi t Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 1601 01-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Util ities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a fu ll time commitment. 

In conclusion, 1 strongly supp011 OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
1 believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefu lly following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: -~/ ....... /-'~~/"""'~£'-· _,A,_--'7:;..L/._c._:?,tl.....:..=....><.t_~C=-~--'-!> _ _;;TJ_ tE_ 1_v,_-e._:::-_ _,, New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summcrtrcc Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 
l ltilitics, Inc. of Florida - Docl(ct No. 160101- \VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 I 0 1-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160 I 01-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: 
-----1 

Ms. Patricia Peery 
I 1800 !vywood Pl. 
New Prt. Richey, FL 34654-1724 • -----' New Port Richey, FL 34654 



June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 01-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated Apri128, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.1601 0 1-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12,2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 



Summtrtrcc Rcsidtnt Lttttr to Florida Public Str\ i('e Commission 

Utilities~ In('. of Florida- Docket No. 160101---\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.1601 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, / 

Signature: c::;:;r ~----L-d-'--____.~~=~-=--.:.__ ______ _ 

Print Name: "'- d /C. ~ tJ 4 ~ ~ c. te,..:s o /~ 

Street Address: /I~-~~ £e l'i ,? 7/!: ~ ~ 0 ~ , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



SumnH:Ttree Resident Letter to Florida Public S('n ict• c·ommission 
l1tilities, Inc. of Florida-- Docket No. 160101-\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 1601 0 1-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concems starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12,2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community wiii be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: __ \'--\-~_l..;_l-=-S _ _;;_L_~_b=-.!!:::L=--~-'--t..""---1"'/.__P_) _)'0_1,.,=--..:..:D:_n:..:..:::::. _____ ,, New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summcrlrct Rtsidtn t LtHtr to Florida Pu hlic Str\ic(• Commission 
l tiliti(·s, Inc. of Florida-- Docket No. 160101--\VS 

c·onsolidatcd Rate C'asc 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: DocketNo. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and wiii be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: ___,/'-'J'-'u:=:.....<...J=t>_1--'C"""""---=-o_L_;I.J~~,_;:_j..) __ /&-=--_r-.J __ ~[ ..... k~:..~---' New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summcrtrcc Resident Letter to Florida Public Sen icc Commission 
Utilitit.•s, Inc. of Florida-- Docket No. 160101·-\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June3,2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 0 1-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 1 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 1601 01-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, /:" ~ :::::> /). 

Signature: ~z:::::= ~ 

::;:~: t;::; ~~~:&:~,NewPortRichey,FL34654 



Summcrtrcc R(•sidtnt Lcth.·r to Florida Public Sen icc Commission 

Utilities~ Inc. of Florida- Docl\ct No. 160101-\\S 

Consolidated Rale Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 01-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
Aprill2, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

:::.~~= 
Street Address: / &,2ok~ YfiuF iJIL. , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Sumnu.-rtrcc Resident Letter to Florida Public Sen icc Commission 
l tilitits~ Inc. of Florida- Dod\tt No. 160HH--\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 0 1-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-I6 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.I60 I 0 I-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12,2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 16010I-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. I 50269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: p ft.-! w ~ )C JA.,'f «. 'li.Ai c... I. , New Port Richey, FL 34654 

.---------- ---------------------' 



Summcrtrcc Resident Letter to Florida Public Sen ice Con11nission 
Utilitits~ Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-\VS 

C~onsolillatcd Rate C'asc 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Sen iC(' Commission 
Utilitit·s, Inc. of Florida-- Docliet No. 160101---\VS 

Consolidated Ratl· Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: :tfhv In·~» W>lf } J1oit; ~~ 
PrintName: ~[fuJ trl.~f(~U)J , fA){! L-fE&. /f~/i)) 

I 

StreetAddress: /11if1 bD/Jl-O LLyLtd£ bj:; ,NewPortRichey,FL34654 



Summcrtrce Residtnt Letter to Florida Public Sen it·e Commission 

Utilitit's, Inc. of Florida- Docket ~o. 160101--~\VS 

Consolidated Rate c·ast 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 

will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 

established Docket No.160101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 

8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 

April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 

preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 

wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 

County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 

will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 

Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 

in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: _ __,_1-'-l-"'3'-'f'--'s=----_,_YJ-><---1-,=N_,l=-s~--'""a"-'r'--_.,C~~,.---------' New Port Richey, FL 34654 



SumnH·rtrcc Resident Letter to Florida Public Sen icc Commission 
Utilitil'S, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101--\VS 

Consolidated Rate C'asc 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 01-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: I J (! l d. LIJ.A-,c /4 y t3. /- /...e , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service ('ommission 

Utilities~ Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-\\'S 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UlF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UlF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
Aprill2, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UlF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

S~rure ~..{~~~ 
PrintName: EO~S. t<fi<.L~ N}J Kta</C 
StreetAddress: 1/'f.tfl tnli/2an.~c1Z. l<JBy ,NewPortRichey,FL34654 



Summertrce Resident Letter to Florida Public Stn ict Commission 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101--\VS 

C'onsolidatcd Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12,2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: _ _,l.._t=-C:=-""_,C:-.:...)-=O------=~=-.:'-:....:"C..=='=o-=t.S;=-:o~o-=n=--__::~=-·~-· _,_0_~=------' New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summcrtrcc Rcsid<.·nt Letter to Florida Public S<.·n icc Commission 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida--· Docket :\o. 160101--\\S 

Consolidattd Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: _l _\ _~_3_0"--_,b"""'--"o:c_'t-+--'-h_.!__~:..__ __ l.:::.:=....~=-----------' New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summcrtrcc Resident Letter to Florida Public Sen icc Commission 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida-- Dotl"ct No. l(lUlUI-\VS 

Consolidated Rate ('asc 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 01-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-I6 dated April 28, 20 I6, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.I60 I 0 I-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only I6 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12,2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. I60 I 0 I-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. I50269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and wiii be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 



Sun1mcrtrcc Resident Lcltcr to Florida Public St•rvicc Commission 
Utilitil'S, Inc. of Florida---- Dod\.ct No. 160101--\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 01-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address:--=----------------------'' New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: DocketNo. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28,2016, when 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UJF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 

will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximate ly a 38% increase in rate base which 

established Docket No.160 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 

8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 

April 12,2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UJF is 

preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 

wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system witb water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 

County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We wiiJ be slammed with additional costs that 

will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 

Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 

in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: ALL 11 N u lJ .IJ T £!l c# 6 s "'' ,J b fr1 I! UN 'IE IZ-

Street Address: II '? ( f C-oLt~ i(cuuJ) PI{\ t/ IE , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Sunnncrtree Resident Letter to Florida Publit Sen it'c C'ommis.sion 

l!tilitil~s~ Inc. of Florida-- Docket No. 160101··-\VS 

Consolidated I~ a tc C'a~t 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 

will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 

established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 

8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 

April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 

preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 

wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 

will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 

Docket No. 1 50269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 

in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 



Summertrce Resident Letter to Florida Public Servkc ('om mission 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-WS 

Consolidated l{atc Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
Aprill2, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office ofPublic Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: ~ -zliiK ~·.#; 
Print Name: 5 4-LL V v:4-tv 'S>uqm 8/? l)t«};. 

Street Address: II q 4 I Lo b I 0 // y ~ 17 -e- [Jr. 
) 

, New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Sun1mertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Sen·ice Comn1ission 

Utilities~ Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Serv ice Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 0 1-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities. Inc. of Florida (UlF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
wi ll exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing a pproximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
establ ished Docket No.l60 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-montb time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Surnmertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the h istoric test year. U1F is 
preparing its expected rate fi ling to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
wiD NEVER benefit Summertrec residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are fo llowing Docket No. 160 I 01-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strong ly support OPC's request for the Commiss ion to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I be lieve that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fi x the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefu lly fo llowing th is rate case and wiJI be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: /; 2:3 'f I< / .Sk' IJ-O /;;!;.,. C.! ,(!C--t-..P,. , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertn.·e Residt·nt Letter to Florida Puhlir SerYice Commission 

Utilities. Inc. of Florida Docket ~o. 160101--\\S 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shwnard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l601 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
Aprill2, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

, New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summcrtrcc Rcsidtnt LtUtr to Florida Public Scr\icc C'ommission 

Utililil·s. Inc. of Florida·- Doclu~t No. 160101--\\S 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 01-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

( onsolidattd Rate Case 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160 I 01-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: __ \ \.__,_,~,._,.;) .... ::,-=--~--'-"""""'~...IL.I..s.e..~'"'-----\.-..=,J~-------' New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summcrtrcc Resident Lclh.'r to Florida Public Sen ice C'ommisswn 

l tili1ics. Inc. of Florida-· Docket 1~0. 160101---\\S 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 01-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 

April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, ~ "'J , 

Signature: ~jh fflJ ~ 
PrintName: ~ ~f__/ch 
Street Address: I~ 6 0 Tour no me_n t vI 'e_uj A \)e." , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summcrtrcc Resident Letter to Florida Public Sen icc Com mission 

t tilitics~ Inc. of Florida- Docket No. l60101--\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 1 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12,2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: J ( UJ 4'3 f6~ Y/fl "foli, L..vJ!.; N pg_ JCL, , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summcrtrcc Rcsidtnt Lcttrr to Florida Public Sen icc Commission 

t tilitil's~ Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101--\VS 

C'onsolidatcd Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 01-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public CounseL 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: '73vtUVi e:£ J: F l?fflliKS 

Street Address: I I bO 6( {:;bl,.!liZJ\1 '"Rmiv Q/~ , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summcrtrcc Resident Letter to Florida Public Sen icc Commission 

U tilitics, Inc. of Florida - Docket No. 160 l 01--\V S 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated Apri128, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.1601 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: _/_l_l_c1_~ _ _,_/r(___._I_5_,_K_· A..__.__,JJ~£_L_· _(__·_~_,·,(!___-=------'New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summcrtrcc Resident Ltltcr to Florida Puhlk Sen icc Commission 

l tilitics. l nc. of Florida -- Dod~ct No. 160 I 0 l-\\ S 

Consolidated Rate Casl' 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 01-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: / ?-( '5 ~ L<J ~ -L () LL-\.j ft J fJ~ b f1 , , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summcrtrcc Resident Letter to Florida Publk Sen icc Commission 

Utilitit•s, Inc. of Florida-- Docket No. 160101----\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 01-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida {UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 1 01-WS. This letter of int•mt constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commissiort only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to reque~· interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 di .· erent companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,0 0 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

' 
Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 1601 01-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: --L-/-L-)...._,3L...!..._/__,/"'--__._[£.::::L._.&tJ<!:..(...£.LJdt...-</::::_L...-=' 0:::..___..&~.1:-=-~(d=~· d~C==-==-·· , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 6, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 025 89-16 dated Apri I 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate fi ling to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, / 

Signature: kz l..k- t / ~~ 
/ 

Print Name: £-=---'E?~n ....... .x?"'--l.LV_ f-, ..._e ----,---'v:........:._P _ ___:_/-_4 ...L...../.n--L...J..I---'r'---'J---'-l _.1--=-~-~-f=-l{_,_-_u __ 

Street Address: +/...:::)c~J...Lf....::.Jo~-.,... __ • _L--=--::o~h~/~o--!.....L/ /-+f'~e-L......JA..~~'-~::..:.;;-.,[>v,_.c--'="'--' New Port Richey, FL 34654 

~ /. I 2C- < ~l 1/ ' 



Sum me rt ret· R e.-.; id en t Lctlc r to Flo rid a P 11 hI ir Sc n ire Commission 

l tilitics. lnr. of Florida-- Dod\.l'f \o. 160101-\VS 

Consolidated Rat(' Casl' 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

FUE:I>ocket~o. 160101-VVS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document ~o. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket ~o.160 101-VVS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utillties through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We wiD be slammed with additional costs that 
wHI NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Sununertree VV ater Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket ~o. 160101-VVS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is ~OT entitled to a rate increase until they ftx the unresolved issues from 
I>ocket ~o. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print~ame: 



Summcrtrcc Rtsidcnt Letter to Florida Public Sen ict Commission 
Utili1iC's~ Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 16tH01--\VS 

C'onsolidatcd Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 01-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160 I 01-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 



/ 
/ 

Summcrtrct Rtsi{knt LtHcr to Florida Public Stn i<:t Commission 

Utilitit·s~ Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101--·\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 0 1-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third mte increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Ser\ kc Commission 
Utiliti(•s, Inc. of Florida- Dockl·t No. 160101-\VS 

Consolidated Rate Casc 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 16010 I-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.1601 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 
\ 

Print Name: 

Street Address: _L_/=L£:""'---'~"""---=-~~~"(i-=--U'-----=-A-'-/.'-"M--'e,=. _·--'~-=-· ____ :,New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Sun1n1ertret.' Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Comn1ission 

lJ tilities, Inc. of Florida - Docket :\ o. 160 I 0 1-\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 

8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
Aprill2, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: __ __._/_,I:.....=..Z_;__..._I_&l __ k.....__.l.....,,$"--4-.....;.._t:t...;::._d_e_(?_. ___ ,,New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Sun1mertrec Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Com1nission 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida - Docket No. 160101- WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shwnard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UfF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
Apri112, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UlF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: J~ck_le_ 5 Cu \\ ~)r 
, New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Surnn1ertrec Resident Lettt•r to Florida Public Service Commission 

lJ tilitit·s~ Inc. of Florida - Docket ~ o. 160101-\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 

8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 

Aprill2, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 

in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: _J.4.1/'--'-I ...... 3'--n _ _,_k/..>..L..::!J'-L~==c.Je=P-...:=~~·'--"c _{!;~r::.-..=J'-~-----' New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Stunmertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Con1n1ission 

Utilities~ Inc. of Florida - Docket :\' o. 160 I 01-\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. ofFlorida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: II I 2... OJ !< IU<tt1J6( c me 
I 

, New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Sunnnertree Rt•sident Letter to Florida Public Service Connnission 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket :\o. 160101-\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 



Summertree Resident (_,eth.·r to Florida Public Sen ite Com mission 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160HH---\VS 

Consolidated Rate Cast 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 0 1-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and wiii be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, r ___(' 

Signature: -- PJ/Vltt Q_ ~~h 
VE,<tf(l/j. Eblv 4BM" ., Print Name: 

StreetAddress: J/71~ /tL 'bt?eC4/0oLl VI-, 
I 

, New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertrec l{esidcnt Letter to Florida Puhlic Sen icc Commission 

t tilitics. Inc. of Florida- Docket \o. 160101-\\ S 

Consolidated Rate Case 

JW1e 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

FUE:l)ocket~o. 160101-VVS 

. Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with l)ocument ~o. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 3SO/o increase in rate base which 
established l)ocket ~o.160 101-VVS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that U1F requested in an 
8-month time ftame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
Couty Utilities through a bulk water agreemeat with UIF. We will be slammed with additioaal costs that 
will NEVER beaefit Summertree resideats. 

Our Summertree VVater Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket ~o. 160101-VVS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is ~OT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues :from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

, ~ew Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summcrtrct' Rt·sidcnt LcHcr to Florida Puhlil' St•n icc Commission 

l tilitics~ Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101--\VS 

Consolidated Rate ('asc 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
Aprill2, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by P&Ko 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 
~-

Street Address: _ __,_/"'""':?-'-tJ---""Q/7¥"_/$~V7.;....,7~';J...:;..CJ-=-=/'Zk~.._! __ b::._t..:...# ____ _,, New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Sununertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Ser\'ice Cornmission 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 0 1-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UlF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: !ha..lQ...~ 
PrintName: J~t e... f!xf:.t-/;1/e-CtXI~ 

~ :y 

Street Address: // 0J-C( fZo~e-7/?e e.. !k _ , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summcrtrcc Resident Letter to Florida Public Sen icc Commission 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida-- Docket No. J 60 I 0 1--\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 16010 1-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 025 89-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions repres,~nting approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160101-WS. This letter ofinttnt constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertr~ residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public CounseL 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

street Address: ____,/'-'-!_Jf-l---L-l.3~l--Lf2.L.1ele==(:;'::_;lf:....!....:_M:::...C'.Y!-=---~f-.LM~'frL_{+------'' New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Sl·n ict ('om mission 

Utilities~ Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160 I 01---\VS 

Consolidated Rate Cast· 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated Apri128, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: ---'--/._,__/_.7c...::44""""'-_.----'-'/JO-o=-7+'rJL_·-'--fo.::....:/JL-~)v-=--rz__.__ __________ , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Sum llll'rtree Rl·sident Letter to Florida Pu hlic Sen· icc Commission 
l'tilities. Inc. of Florida - Doclict :\o. 160101 - \VS 

Consolidated Rate Casl' 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
wiU NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, 1 strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public CounseL 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: ____.lw.eZ=.lo<:O;s...GJ.:.-.=2."--_,_'fA~:::..,1 f~o~n~e---!f"----L---=a:..:...!....!n__,C .... ~'-----' New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Sen·ice Commission 
lJ tilities, Inc. of Florida - Docket No. 160 I 01- \VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 01-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UlF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UlF is 
preparing its expected rate fil ing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UlF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a fu ll t ime commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Pub I ic Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: 

Mr Vincent J Calcagno 
11816 Loblolly Pine Dr 

·~lf!:~~::Ne::;w;.:_;Prt~Rc:h:;.,Y:.,:· F.,.:L:.,:3:,::46:,:5~4-~1 _________ , New Port Richey, FL 34654 




